PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 25 of 2024 Date of Hearing: 20.11.2024 Date of Order: 21.11.2024

Petition for the approval of True-up of Fuel & Power Purchase Adjustment Surcharge (FPPAS) for FY 2023-24 under Section 62 & 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with Regulation 47 of PSERC (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Generation, Transmission, Wheeling and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulation, 2022 along with its amendments and Regulation 55 of PSERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2005 along with its amendments

In the matter of:	And Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (PSI	PCL).
Commission:	Sh.Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Member	Petitioner
PSPCL:	Sh. Baljinderpal Singh, AEE/TR Sh. Sukhjinder Singh, Sr.Xen	

ORDER

The petition was taken up for hearing. Vide order dated 06.09.2024, PSPCL was directed to reply to the queries raised in the order. PSPCL has submitted its reply vide memo no. 368 dated 26.09.2024. After hearing the representative appearing for PSPCL, order is reserved.

Sd/-(Paramjeet Singh) Member Sd/-(Viswajeet Khanna) Chairperson

Chandigarh Dated: 21.11.2024